

25.05.2023: xəbər

The selection round of the All-Republic Olympiad on "Taxes" held

On May 11, 2023, the selection round of the All-Republic Olympiad on "Taxes" dedicated to the memory of Great Leader Heydar Aliyev was held by the State Tax Service under the Ministry of Economy.

Students Mushfiq Naghizadeh (Business Management), Museib Guliyev (Finance) and Aydan Yahyazadeh (Accounting and Auditing) scored the highest marks in the selection round organized by the School of Economics and Management at Khazar University and won the right to participate in the final round, which will be held on June 2-4, 2023, in the administrative building of the Training Center of the State Tax Service located in Shamakhi.

We congratulate our students and wish them success.

"Vergilər" mövzusunda Ümumrespublika olimpiadasının seçim turu keçirildi

2023-cü il mayın 11-də İqtisadiyyat Nazirliyi yanında Dövlət Vergi Xidməti tərəfindən Ulu Öndər Heydər Əliyevin xatırəsinə həsr olunmuş "Vergilər" mövzusunda Ümumrespublika olimpiadasının seçim turu keçirilmişdir.

Xəzər Universitetində İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsi tərəfindən təşkil edilən seçim turunda tələbələr Müşfiq Nağızadə (Biznesin idarə edilməsi), Müseib Quliyev (Maliyyə) və Aydan Yəhyazadə (Mühasibat uçotu və audit) ən yüksək bal toplayaraq 2023-cü il iyunun 2-4-də Dövlət Vergi Xidmətinin Tədris Mərkəzinin Şamaxıda yerləşən inzibati binasında keçiriləcək yekun turda iştirak etmək hüququ qazanmışlar.

Tələbələrimizi təbrik edir və nailiyyətlər arzulayırıq.



















